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TEST
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REPORTED*

TEST NAME TEST NAME

* Number of examinees who indicated that they received relevant training at your institution. If fewer than 5, no report is produced.

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 26116

0042009/01/2009 08/31/2010

09/15/2010

0011 ELEM ED CURR INSTRUC ASSESSMEN 0011 23

0012 ELEM ED CONTENT AREA EXERCISES 1

0014 ELEMENTARY ED: CONTENT KNOWLED 0014 10

0041 ENG LANG LIT COMP CONTENT KNOWLEDGE 2

0061 MATHEMATICS: CONTENT KNOWLEDGE 4

0065 MATHEMATICS PEDAGOGY 1

0069 MIDDLE SCHOOL MATHEMATICS 1

0089 MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES 1

0113 MUSIC CONTENT KNOWLEDGE 3

0133 ART CONTENT KNOWLEDGE 1

0191 SPANISH CONTENT KNOWLEDGE 1

0200 INTRO TO THE TEACHING OF READING 1

0221 SPEECH COMMUNICATION: CK 1

10235 BIOLOGY CONTENT KNOWLEDGE

READING SPECIALIST 20300

0521 PLT: EARLY CHILDHOOD 1

0522 PRINCIPLES LEARNING & TEACHING K-6 9

0523 PRINCIPLES LEARNING & TEACHING 5-9 2

0524 PRINCIPLES LEARNING & TEACHING 7-12 4

0550 HEALTH EDUCATION 1

0710 PPST READING 93

0720 PPST WRITING 92

0730 PPST MATHEMATICS 91

0856 HEALTH & PE: CK 1

5710 C-PPST: READING 53

5720 C-PPST: WRITING 56

5730 C-PPST: MATHEMATICS 57
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INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT

INSTITUTION NAME: CODE NUMBER:

TEST NAME:

TEST CODE:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

If an examinee took this test more than once, only the most recent score is included in these distributions.
Please refer to the enclosed leaflet for interpretive information about this report.

51055-08726/PRIS-940927

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 6116

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: CURRICULUM, INSTRUCTION, AND

ASSESSMENT 0011

0011

09/01/2009 08/31/2010
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TEST CODE: TEST NAME:
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Demographic Information

UNDERGRAD.
MAJOR

GRAD.
MAJORSEX POPULATION GROUP EDUCATIONAL LEVEL

Female

Male

African American or Black

Asian Total

Asian American/Asian

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Earned bachelorãs degree

Education

Elementary and Pre-Elementary
Education

No
information

Humanities

Mathematics and Natural Sciences

Middle School Education

Non-Teaching Education

Social Sciences

Special Education

Vocational/Technical Majors

Undecided

No information

Southeast Asian American/
Southeast Asian
Pacific Island American/
Pacific Islander

Earned bachelorãs degree plus
additional creditsHispanic Total

Mexican, Mexican American, or
Chicano

Earned masterãs degree

Earned masterãs degree plus
additional credits

Puerto Rican

Other Hispanic, Latino, or
Latin American

Native American, American Indian, or
Alaskan Native

Earned doctoral degree

No information

White

Other

No information

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 46116

0011 ELEM ED CURR INSTRUC ASSESSMEN 0011 00440

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

19 0 0 4 1

4 0 0 12 4

0 0 1 1 0

0 11 0 0

0 6 0 0

0 3 0 0

0 1 2 1

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 1 0 4

23 4 13

0

0
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Score Distributions

ALL EXAMINEES

Number of Examinees: Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score: Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score: Lowest Observed Score:

Median: Median:

Average Performance Range: Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08727.PY52B.07/01/02

EXAMINEES WHO RECEIVED

RELEVANT TRAINING
AT YOUR INSTITUTION

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 56116

0011 ELEM ED CURR INSTRUC ASSESSMEN 0011 00451

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

29,557 23

200 197

100 149

176 180

167-184 169-186

200 16 0.1 99.9 0 0.0 100.0

199 12 0.0 99.9 0 0.0 100.0

198 84 0.3 99.6 0 0.0 100.0

197 122 0.4 99.2 1 4.3 95.7

196 163 0.6 98.7 0 0.0 95.7

195 243 0.8 97.8 0 0.0 95.7

194 316 1.1 96.8 1 4.3 91.3

193 396 1.3 95.4 0 0.0 91.3

0.0192 523 1.8 93.7 0 91.3

191 635 2.1 91.5 3 13.0 78.3

190 785 2.7 88.9 0 0.0 78.3

189 818 2.8 86.1 0 0.0 78.3

188 1,057 3.6 82.5 0 0.0 78.3

187 511 1.7 80.8 0 0.0 78.3

186 1,083 3.7 77.1 2 8.7 69.6

185 489 1.7 75.5 1 4.3 65.2

184 823 2.8 72.7 0 0.0 65.2

183 1,143 3.9 68.8 0 0.0 65.2

182 997 3.4 65.4 1 4.3 60.9

181 225 0.8 64.7 0 0.0 60.9

180 1,294 4.4 60.3 4 17.4 43.5

179 976 3.3 57.0 3 13.0 30.4

178 623 2.1 54.9 0 0.0 30.4

177 1,076 3.6 51.2 0 0.0 30.4

176 1,000 3.4 47.9 0 0.0 30.4



Copyright 2002 by Educational Testing Service. All rights reserved. EDUCATIONAL TESTING SERVICE, ETS, the ETS logo, and THE PRAXIS SERIES: PROFESSIONAL ASSESSMENTS

FOR BEGINNING TEACHERS and its logo are registered trademarks of Educational Testing Service.

+

PAGE:

REPORT ID:

RUN DATE:

INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT
FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Score Distributions
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Highest Observed Score: Highest Observed Score:
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Average Performance Range: Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08727.PY52B.07/01/02

EXAMINEES WHO RECEIVED

RELEVANT TRAINING
AT YOUR INSTITUTION

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 66116

0011 ELEM ED CURR INSTRUC ASSESSMEN 0011 00451

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

29,557 23

200 197

100 149

176 180

167-184 169-186

175 593 2.0 45.9 0 0.0 30.4

174 710 2.4 43.5 0 0.0 30.4

173 1,318 4.5 39.0 0 0.0 30.4

172 256 0.9 38.1 1 4.3 26.1

171 1,073 3.6 34.5 0 0.0 26.1

170 540 1.8 32.7 0 0.0 26.1

169 769 2.6 30.1 1 4.3 21.7

168 944 3.2 26.9 0 0.0 21.7

0.0167 706 2.4 24.5 0 21.7

166 293 1.0 23.5 0 0.0 21.7

165 717 2.4 21.1 0 0.0 21.7

164 448 1.5 19.6 0 0.0 21.7

163 391 1.3 18.2 1 4.3 17.4

162 421 1.4 16.8 0 0.0 17.4

161 559 1.9 14.9 0 0.0 17.4

160 84 0.3 14.6 0 0.0 17.4

159 528 1.8 12.8 0 0.0 17.4

158 79 0.3 12.6 1 4.3 13.0

157 380 1.3 11.3 1 4.3 8.7

156 137 0.5 10.8 0 0.0 8.7

155 256 0.9 10.0 0 0.0 8.7

154 162 0.5 9.4 1 4.3 4.3

153 223 0.8 8.7 0 0.0 4.3

152 113 0.4 8.3 0 0.0 4.3

151 289 1.0 7.3 0 0.0 4.3
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AT YOUR INSTITUTION

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 76116

0011 ELEM ED CURR INSTRUC ASSESSMEN 0011 00451

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

29,557 23

200 197

100 149

176 180

167-184 169-186

150 48 0.2 7.1 0 0.0 4.3

149 238 0.8 6.3 1 4.3 0.0

148 35 0.1 6.2 0 0.0 0.0

147 228 0.8 5.4 0 0.0 0.0

145 212 0.7 4.7 0 0.0 0.0

144 116 0.4 4.3 0 0.0 0.0

143 63 0.2 4.1 0 0.0 0.0

142 151 0.5 3.6 0 0.0 0.0

0.0141 24 0.1 3.5 0 0.0

140 134 0.5 3.1 0 0.0 0.0

139 42 0.1 2.9 0 0.0 0.0

138 85 0.3 2.6 0 0.0 0.0

137 83 0.3 2.4 0 0.0 0.0

136 23 0.1 2.3 0 0.0 0.0

135 86 0.3 2.0 0 0.0 0.0

133 98 0.3 1.7 0 0.0 0.0

131 80 0.3 1.4 0 0.0 0.0

130 32 0.1 1.3 0 0.0 0.0

129 45 0.2 1.1 0 0.0 0.0

128 17 0.1 1.1 0 0.0 0.0

127 31 0.1 1.0 0 0.0 0.0

126 24 0.1 0.9 0 0.0 0.0

125 18 0.1 0.8 0 0.0 0.0

124 15 0.1 0.8 0 0.0 0.0

123 19 0.1 0.7 0 0.0 0.0
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Lowest Observed Score: Lowest Observed Score:
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EXAMINEES WHO RECEIVED

RELEVANT TRAINING
AT YOUR INSTITUTION

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 86116

0011 ELEM ED CURR INSTRUC ASSESSMEN 0011 00451

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

29,557 23

200 197

100 149

176 180

167-184 169-186

122 14 0.0 0.7 0 0.0 0.0

121 19 0.1 0.6 0 0.0 0.0

120 3 0.0 0.6 0 0.0 0.0

119 18 0.1 0.5 0 0.0 0.0

118 18 0.1 0.5 0 0.0 0.0

117 9 0.0 0.4 0 0.0 0.0

116 10 0.0 0.4 0 0.0 0.0

115 5 0.0 0.4 0 0.0 0.0

0.0114 8 0.0 0.4 0 0.0

113 7 0.0 0.3 0 0.0 0.0

112 8 0.0 0.3 0 0.0 0.0

111 6 0.0 0.3 0 0.0 0.0

109 10 0.0 0.3 0 0.0 0.0

108 3 0.0 0.2 0 0.0 0.0

107 9 0.0 0.2 0 0.0 0.0

105 3 0.0 0.2 0 0.0 0.0

104 7 0.0 0.2 0 0.0 0.0

103 3 0.0 0.2 0 0.0 0.0

102 4 0.0 0.2 0 0.0 0.0

101 3 0.0 0.1 0 0.0 0.0

100 44 0.1 0.0 0 0.0 0.0



Copyright 2002 by Educational Testing Service. All rights reserved. EDUCATIONAL TESTING SERVICE, ETS, the ETS logo, and THE PRAXIS SERIES: PROFESSIONAL ASSESSMENTS

FOR BEGINNING TEACHERS and its logo are registered trademarks of Educational Testing Service.

+

PAGE:

REPORT ID:

RUN DATE:

INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT
FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08773.PR5C32.6/28/02

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 96116

0011 ELEM ED CURR INSTRUC ASSESSMEN 0011 00452

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

Score Distributions by Sex

Total Female

23 19

197 197

149 149

180 180

169-186 169-191

197 1 4.3 95.7 1 5.3 94.7

194 1 4.3 91.3 1 5.3 89.5

191 3 13.0 78.3 3 15.8 73.7

186 2 8.7 69.6 2 10.5 63.2

185 1 4.3 65.2 1 5.3 57.9

182 1 4.3 60.9 1 5.3 52.6

180 4 17.4 43.5 2 10.5 42.1

179 3 13.0 30.4 2 10.5 31.6

172 1 4.3 26.1 1 5.3 26.3

169 1 4.3 21.7 1 5.3 21.1

163 1 4.3 17.4 1 5.3 15.8

158 1 4.3 13.0 0 0.0 15.8

157 1 4.3 8.7 1 5.3 10.5

154 1 4.3 4.3 1 5.3 5.3

149 1 4.3 0.0 1 5.3 0.0
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SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08773.PR5C32.6/28/02

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 106116

0011 ELEM ED CURR INSTRUC ASSESSMEN 0011 00452

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

Score Distributions by Specified Population Group

Total White

23 23

197 197

149 149

180 180

169-186 169-186

197 1 4.3 95.7 1 4.3 95.7

194 1 4.3 91.3 1 4.3 91.3

191 3 13.0 78.3 3 13.0 78.3

186 2 8.7 69.6 2 8.7 69.6

185 1 4.3 65.2 1 4.3 65.2

182 1 4.3 60.9 1 4.3 60.9

180 4 17.4 43.5 4 17.4 43.5

179 3 13.0 30.4 3 13.0 30.4

172 1 4.3 26.1 1 4.3 26.1

169 1 4.3 21.7 1 4.3 21.7

163 1 4.3 17.4 1 4.3 17.4

158 1 4.3 13.0 1 4.3 13.0

157 1 4.3 8.7 1 4.3 8.7

154 1 4.3 4.3 1 4.3 4.3

149 1 4.3 0.0 1 4.3 0.0
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Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:

Number of Examinees:
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51055.08726.PR5C33.6/28/02

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 116116

0011 ELEM ED CURR INSTRUC ASSESSMEN 0011 00452

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

Score Distributions by Educational Level

Total Senior Earned bachelor's degree

23 11 6

197 194 186

149 149 158

180 179 180

169-186 163-191 169-185

197 1 4.3 95.7 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0

194 1 4.3 91.3 1 9.1 90.9 0 0.0 100.0

191 3 13.0 78.3 2 18.2 72.7 0 0.0 100.0

186 2 8.7 69.6 1 9.1 63.6 1 16.7 83.3

185 1 4.3 65.2 0 0.0 63.6 1 16.7 66.7

182 1 4.3 60.9 0 0.0 63.6 0 0.0 66.7

180 4 17.4 43.5 1 9.1 54.5 2 33.3 33.3

179 3 13.0 30.4 2 18.2 36.4 0 0.0 33.3

172 1 4.3 26.1 1 9.1 27.3 0 0.0 33.3

169 1 4.3 21.7 0 0.0 27.3 1 16.7 16.7

163 1 4.3 17.4 1 9.1 0 0.0 16.718.2

158 1 4.3 13.0 0 0.0 18.2 1 16.7 0.0

157 1 4.3 8.7 1 9.1 9.1 0 0.0 0.0

154 1 4.3 4.3 0 0.0 9.1 0 0.0 0.0

149 1 4.3 0.0 1 9.1 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
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Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:
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Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score:

Median:

Average Performance Range:
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51055.08773.PR5C32.6/28/02

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 126116

0011 ELEM ED CURR INSTRUC ASSESSMEN 0011 00452

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

Score Distributions by Undergraduate Major

Elementary and
Total Pre-Elementary Education

23 12

197 197

149 149

180 179.5

169-186 171-188

197 1 4.3 95.7 1 8.3 91.7

194 1 4.3 91.3 1 8.3 83.3

191 3 13.0 78.3 1 8.3 75.0

186 2 8.7 69.6 0 0.0 75.0

185 1 4.3 65.2 1 8.3 66.7

182 1 4.3 60.9 1 8.3 58.3

180 4 17.4 43.5 1 8.3 50.0

179 3 13.0 30.4 2 16.7 33.3

172 1 4.3 26.1 1 8.3 25.0

169 1 4.3 21.7 1 8.3 16.7

163 1 4.3 17.4 0 0.0 16.7

158 1 4.3 13.0 0 0.0 16.7

157 1 4.3 8.7 1 8.3 8.3

154 1 4.3 4.3 0 0.0 8.3

149 1 4.3 0.0 1 8.3 0.0
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Detailed Score Information

Test Category Points
Available
Range

Institution
Average
% Correct

State-Wide
Average
% Correct

National
Average
% Correct

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE6116 13

0011 ELEM ED CURR INSTRUC ASSESSMEN 0011 00463

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

I. READING AND LANGUAGE ARTS CURRICULUM, 35-38 76% 76% 75%

INSTRUCTION, AND ASSESSMENT

II. MATHEMATICS CURRICULUM, INSTRUCTION, AND 21-24 78% 79% 77%

ASSESSMENT

III. SCIENCE CURRICULUM, INSTRUCTION, AND 11-12 81% 80% 78%

ASSESSMENT

IV. SOCIAL STUDIES CURRICULUM, INSTRUCTION, 11-12 79% 79% 78%

AND ASSESSMENT

V. ARTS AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION CURRICULUM, 9-11 88% 86% 84%

INSTRUCTION, AND ASSESSMENT

VI. GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT CURRICULUM, 16-17 84% 81% 81%

INSTRUCTION, AND ASSESSMENT
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INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:
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51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

NUMBER (PERCENT) OF YOUR INSTITUTION'S EXAMINEES SCORING IN EACH QUARTILE IN EACH CATEGORY

(QUARTILES ARE CALCULATED USING ALL EXAMINEES TAKING THIS TEST DURING THE TESTING PERIOD INDICATED ABOVE)

Test Category
1st Quartile 2nd Quartile 3rd Quartile 4th Quartile TOTAL

(lowest) (highest)

The number of examinee records used to compute the quartiles is

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE6116 14

0011 ELEM ED CURR INSTRUC ASSESSMEN 0011 00461

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

I. READING AND LANGUAGE ARTS CURRICULUM, 3 9 7 4 2313% 39% 30% 17% 100%

INSTRUCTION, AND ASSESSMENT

II. MATHEMATICS CURRICULUM, INSTRUCTION, AND 5 5 10 3 2322% 22% 43% 13% 100%

ASSESSMENT

III. SCIENCE CURRICULUM, INSTRUCTION, AND 3 9 8 3 2313% 39% 35% 13% 100%

ASSESSMENT

5 7 8 3 23IV. SOCIAL STUDIES CURRICULUM, INSTRUCTION, 22% 30% 35% 13% 100%

AND ASSESSMENT

V. ARTS AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION CURRICULUM, 2 8 5 8 239% 35% 22% 35% 100%

INSTRUCTION, AND ASSESSMENT

VI. GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT CURRICULUM, 3 8 7 5 2313% 35% 30% 22% 100%

INSTRUCTION, AND ASSESSMENT

29,557



Copyright 2002 by Educational Testing Service. All rights reserved. EDUCATIONAL TESTING SERVICE, ETS, the ETS logo, and THE PRAXIS SERIES: PROFESSIONAL ASSESSMENTS

FOR BEGINNING TEACHERS and its logo are registered trademarks of Educational Testing Service.

+

INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT

INSTITUTION NAME: CODE NUMBER:

TEST NAME:

TEST CODE:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

If an examinee took this test more than once, only the most recent score is included in these distributions.
Please refer to the enclosed leaflet for interpretive information about this report.

51055-08726/PRIS-940927

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 6116

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: CONTENT KNOWLEDGE 0014

0014

09/01/2009 08/31/2010
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RUN DATE:

INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT
FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Demographic Information

UNDERGRAD.
MAJOR

GRAD.
MAJORSEX POPULATION GROUP EDUCATIONAL LEVEL

Female

Male

African American or Black

Asian Total

Asian American/Asian

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Earned bachelorãs degree

Education

Elementary and Pre-Elementary
Education

No
information

Humanities

Mathematics and Natural Sciences

Middle School Education

Non-Teaching Education

Social Sciences

Special Education

Vocational/Technical Majors

Undecided

No information

Southeast Asian American/
Southeast Asian
Pacific Island American/
Pacific Islander

Earned bachelorãs degree plus
additional creditsHispanic Total

Mexican, Mexican American, or
Chicano

Earned masterãs degree

Earned masterãs degree plus
additional credits

Puerto Rican

Other Hispanic, Latino, or
Latin American

Native American, American Indian, or
Alaskan Native

Earned doctoral degree

No information

White

Other

No information

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 166116

0014 ELEMENTARY ED: CONTENT KNOWLED 0014 00440

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

9 0 0 1 1

1 0 0 4 1

0 0 1 0 0

0 1 0 0

0 4 0 0

0 1 0 0

0 0 1 0

0 3 1 1

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 1

10 3 6

0

0
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INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY REPORT
FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Score Distributions

ALL EXAMINEES

Number of Examinees: Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score: Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score: Lowest Observed Score:

Median: Median:

Average Performance Range: Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08727.PY52B.07/01/02

EXAMINEES WHO RECEIVED

RELEVANT TRAINING
AT YOUR INSTITUTION

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 176116

0014 ELEMENTARY ED: CONTENT KNOWLED 0014 00451

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

42,792 10

200 199

100 140

163 169.5

150-175 166-188

200 85 0.2 99.8 0 0.0 100.0

199 97 0.2 99.6 1 10.0 90.0

198 110 0.3 99.3 0 0.0 90.0

197 142 0.3 99.0 0 0.0 90.0

196 169 0.4 98.6 0 0.0 90.0

195 141 0.3 98.3 0 0.0 90.0

194 198 0.5 97.8 0 0.0 90.0

193 256 0.6 97.2 0 0.0 90.0

0.0192 356 0.8 96.4 0 90.0

191 426 1.0 95.4 0 0.0 90.0

190 448 1.0 94.3 0 0.0 90.0

189 241 0.6 93.8 0 0.0 90.0

188 375 0.9 92.9 2 20.0 70.0

187 567 1.3 91.6 0 0.0 70.0

186 513 1.2 90.4 0 0.0 70.0

185 650 1.5 88.8 0 0.0 70.0

184 414 1.0 87.9 0 0.0 70.0

183 615 1.4 86.4 0 0.0 70.0

182 728 1.7 84.7 0 0.0 70.0

181 608 1.4 83.3 0 0.0 70.0

180 566 1.3 82.0 0 0.0 70.0

179 929 2.2 79.8 0 0.0 70.0

178 736 1.7 78.1 0 0.0 70.0

177 908 2.1 76.0 0 0.0 70.0

176 295 0.7 75.3 0 0.0 70.0
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FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Score Distributions

ALL EXAMINEES

Number of Examinees: Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score: Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score: Lowest Observed Score:

Median: Median:

Average Performance Range: Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08727.PY52B.07/01/02

EXAMINEES WHO RECEIVED

RELEVANT TRAINING
AT YOUR INSTITUTION

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 186116

0014 ELEMENTARY ED: CONTENT KNOWLED 0014 00451

09/01/2009 08/31/2010 09/15/2010

42,792 10

200 199

100 140

163 169.5

150-175 166-188

175 1,085 2.5 72.8 0 0.0 70.0

174 1,047 2.4 70.3 0 0.0 70.0

173 896 2.1 68.2 1 10.0 60.0

172 469 1.1 67.1 0 0.0 60.0

171 824 1.9 65.2 1 10.0 50.0

170 1,053 2.5 62.7 0 0.0 50.0

169 1,127 2.6 60.1 0 0.0 50.0

168 351 0.8 59.3 1 10.0 40.0

10.0167 878 2.1 57.2 1 30.0

166 1,095 2.6 54.7 1 10.0 20.0

165 897 2.1 52.6 0 0.0 20.0

164 508 1.2 51.4 0 0.0 20.0

163 766 1.8 49.6 0 0.0 20.0

162 1,109 2.6 47.0 0 0.0 20.0

161 1,049 2.5 44.6 0 0.0 20.0

160 702 1.6 42.9 0 0.0 20.0

159 609 1.4 41.5 0 0.0 20.0

158 980 2.3 39.2 0 0.0 20.0

157 1,097 2.6 36.6 1 10.0 10.0

156 982 2.3 34.3 0 0.0 10.0

155 486 1.1 33.2 0 0.0 10.0

154 803 1.9 31.3 0 0.0 10.0

153 864 2.0 29.3 0 0.0 10.0

152 918 2.1 27.2 0 0.0 10.0

151 831 1.9 25.2 0 0.0 10.0
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FOR

INSTITUTION NAME:CODE NUMBER:

TEST CODE: TEST NAME:

TESTING PERIOD: THROUGH

51055-12PG9812-08726.PRISH.01/11/99

Score Distributions

ALL EXAMINEES

Number of Examinees: Number of Examinees:

Highest Observed Score: Highest Observed Score:

Lowest Observed Score: Lowest Observed Score:

Median: Median:

Average Performance Range: Average Performance Range:

SCORE NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW NUMBER PERCENT PERCENT BELOW

51055.08727.PY52B.07/01/02

EXAMINEES WHO RECEIVED

RELEVANT TRAINING
AT YOUR INSTITUTION

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY NE 196116

0014 ELEMENTARY ED: CONTENT KNOWLED 0014 00451

